
May 2022

Dear Malvern Prep Upper School Parent/Guardian:

Fall Sports will begin on or shortly after August 22nd, 2022 (Note- Football Heat Acclimatization Week
will begin August 15th). You may contact any of our coaches at any time via email if you have any
questions prior to the season.

All students interested in playing a fall sport must register by completing the appropriate registration form
below.  If your son is interested in more than one sport, please complete the appropriate forms.  All forms
must be submitted by July 1, 2022.  **Note- Ice Hockey is listed on this form - although ice hockey is
technically a winter sport, we need to collect information early as practices begin during the fall.**

Cross-Country Football Golf Ice Hockey
Fall Rugby Fall Sailing Soccer Water Polo
Fall Rowing

Game schedules can be found at www.malvernprep.org/athletics. We will post any changes or updates
here.  Please understand that fall schedules will be finalized over the summer.  Feel free to check the
website periodically for updates.

Medical Information Requirements:
All student medical information must be uploaded to our online protected database, Magnus Health SMR
(Student Medical Records), which also shares with Sportsware the Sports Medicine Department’s
Medical Portal. Parents/guardians of new students will have access to Magnus Health SMR (Student
Medical Record) early June 2022. To access your account, go to www.malvernprep.org, click on
MyMalvern (located on the bottom right of the introduction picture of the homepage) and log-in. Click on
“Resources'' and there will be a Magnus Health tile. Click on the tile to enter the portal. You will receive
an email early June providing your username/password to access your son(s) Magnus Health SMR
account(s). All required information and forms are due by July 1, 2022!

However, if there are items in the school’s main database that were required for enrollment that are
missing or need to be changed, this needs to be done first. Magnus Health syncs personal information via
the “MyMalvern” contact card. If any biographical information (ex: phone number) in the schools
database needs to be updated, please contact the following email address:
dataprocessing@malvernprep.org. Once it is updated in MyMalvern, the information will sync overnight

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdmSd6EK8vFotIYIz-gvgBqR_xmGxhlop2tIoI6NCkC9bRDNA/viewform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScx11oWRrInFyWhUraE2XPRTYo1Erdrpl33Itc05wtA4fIyyg/viewform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScbdeivloIjL4SrkuFEnHlfS-ZIwg5POzzCSMz5KulHVQCcNg/viewform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc7sqfvAoffM7SZQqMSuHy5HzDG6y7oMXUHQNW5lxIs6RDSpA/viewform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScGp-fsLraEi5hlGtK3tJIx7ieQ_JO21azDeiM_rOTEY6NcHA/viewform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScnVCNFSASIg9lPjUDvX-BToP6KPHhQ2EUYV14lTBR12MpJWw/viewform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSd8pMfHxyL1aZydQg-onm-_OAA3URlrZifZOnWVqMToEJHJ5Q/viewform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSe2SNNRqZ_rTct0XxVmK1j7ZraDSyhUGQcW-IbDP7vkEXsr0w/viewform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfNyM3nzMdUzRHM_UiTaHCqg_IW8XTEPToSJ1VMu3W7g9rqiw/viewform
http://www.malvernprep.org
mailto:dataprocessing@malvernprep.org


to the Magnus Health SMR. This will allow parents to proceed with submitting health information and
forms. Please refer to the linked letters for information about what and when information and forms are
needed for Magnus Health SMR:

● New Parent Magnus Health  Letter 2022: Click Here
● Returning Parent Magnus Health Letter 2022: Click Here

Have questions? Contact one the Health Team Members: Liz Malone (School Nurse),
emalone@malvernprep.org or William Mills (Head Athletic Trainer/Assistant AD),
wmills@malvernprep.org

Medical Requirements Before First Day of Practice (should be completed by July 1st):
1) Magnus Database Updated
2) Current Physical and Immunization Form to be uploaded into Magnus Health
3) Awareness of Risk/Medical Release Form electronically signed
4) Concussion and Cardiac Awareness of Risk Form electronically signed
5) Concussion Vital Signs Baseline Testing: Instruction Letter, Click Here.
6) Over-the-counter Medication Form electronically signed

**Blank physical form: Click Here. In addition, a blank physical form is also located at the Magnus
Health Tile!

Athletic Department Upper School Fall Sports Contact Information
Cross-Country Mike Koenig mkoenig@malvernprep.org
Football Dave Gueriera dgueriera@malvenprep.org
Golf Gary Duda gduda@malvernprep.org
Ice Hockey Bill Keenan bkeenan@malvernprep.org
Rowing TBD Contact Mr. Stewart jhstewart@malvernprep.org
Rugby John McCurdy jmccurdy@malvernprep.org
Sailing Tina Webb tinalwebb@icloud.com

David Webb webb.david@bcg.com
Soccer Susan Barr sbarr@malvernprep.org
Water Polo Jay Schiller jschiller@malvernprep.org
Director of Athletics Jim Stewart, Jr. jstewart@malvernprep.org
Associate A.D. Matt Mackrides mmackrides@malvernprep.org
Assistant A.D. Neale Boyle nboyle@malvernprep.org
Sports Medicine William Mills wmills@malvernprep.org

Best of luck to our coaches and student athletes for a successful 2022 fall season!

Sincerely,
Jim Stewart, Jr. ‘86
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